[bookmark: _Hlk30406925]2020 Local Elected Officials
Yellow = MPO Board Members
Manatee County 									Term Expires
P. O. Box 1000, Bradenton, FL 34206-1000
1112 Manatee Avenue West, Bradenton, FL 34205
Phone: (941) 748-4501
· Cheri Coryea-	 Administrator		cheri.coryea@mymanatee.org  
Commissioners
· Priscilla Trace - District 1		priscilla.trace@mymanatee.org		2020
· Reggie Bellamy- District 2		reggie.Bellamy@mymanatee.org   		2022
· Stephen Jonsson – District 3		steve.jonsson@mymanatee.org 		2020
· Misty Servia – District 4		misty.servia@mymanatee.org 		2022
· Vanessa Baugh – District 5		vanessa.baugh@mymanatee.org 		2020
· Carol Whitmore – At Large		carol.whitmore@mymanatee.org 		2022
· Betsy Benac – At Large- Chair		betsy.benac@mymanatee.org 		2020

City of Bradenton
101 Old Main Street
Bradenton, FL 34205
(941) 932-9400
· Wayne H. Poston-Mayor		wayne.poston@cityofbradenton.com 	2020
Councilmen
· Gene Gallo – Ward 1 Councilman	gene.gallo@cityofbradenton.com 		2020
· Gene Brown – Ward 2 Councilman	gene.brown@cityofbradenton.com		2020
· Patrick Roff – Ward 3 Councilman	patrick.roff@cityofbradenton.com		2022
· Bill Sanders – Ward 4 Councilman	bill.sanders@cityofbradenton.com		2022
· Harold Byrd Jr. – Ward 5 Councilman	harold.byrd@cityofbradenton.com 		2020
City of Palmetto
516 8th Ave. W.
Palmetto, FL  34221
Ph: (941) 723-4570
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Shirley Groover Bryant-	Mayor		sbryant@palmettofl.org 			2020
Commissioners
· Jonathan Davis – At Large		jdavis@palmettofl.org			2020
· Tamara Cornwell – At Large		tcornwell@palmettofl.org			2020
· Harold Smith – Ward 1		hsmith@palmettofl.org 			2022
· Tambra Varnadore – Ward 2		tvarnadore@palmettofl.org 			2022
· Brian Williams – Ward 3		bwilliams@palmettofl.org 			2022
